

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Collector And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Girish Godbole, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Hrushi Narvekar, Mr. Parag K., Ms. Ekta Tyagi, Ms. Anjali Shah, Mr. Sourabh Arora i/by M/s. DSK Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashok V. Jain for Respondent No. 6.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar Addl. GP A/W Smt. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent No. 1 to 5.

Adv. Indira Labde for the Respondent No. 8.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 3rd April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/06/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**