



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.4268 OF 2025**

Wagholi Logistics Park Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
versus  
The Additional Collector and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Nidhi Chawda i/by Ms. Indira Labde, for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 11 JULY 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file affidavit in reply stands extended by two weeks.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**