

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

The Additional Collector & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Ashok V. Jain, for the Respondent No.6.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.08.15
12:23:51 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 14th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** The learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 6 informs the Court that notice of today's mentioning was served on the Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 3.** The learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 6 seeks extension of time to file an Affidavit in Reply. The learned Counsel submits that the Affidavit in Reply is ready and can be filed by Monday, 18th August 2025.
- 4.** Time to file an Affidavit in Reply stands extended by Monday, 18th August 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]