

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Collector And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Saurabh Arora i/b DSK Legal for Petitioner

Mr. Ashok V. Jain i/b A. V.Jain for Res No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 2nd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/12/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**