

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2025**

Wagholi Logistics Park Private Limited ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
The Additional Collector And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10547 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11527 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2025**

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2026.02.04  
10:45:49 +0530

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate, a/w Ekta Tyagi, Anjali  
Shah and Saurabh Arora, i/b DSK Legal, for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Jain, i/b A. V. Jain Asso., for Respondent No.6.  
Adv. Fauzan Shaikh, i/b Indira L., for Respondent No.8.

Ms. Nidhi Chawda, for Respondent Nos.9 to 14.

Mr. K. B. Dighe, Addl. GP, a/w Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP, for the  
State.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.  
DATED: 3<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**PC:-**

**IA/11527/2025**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 85, returnable on 10<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2026.

3. In addition to notice through Court, the applicant is at liberty to serve respondent Nos.1 to 85 by private service and file an affidavit of service.
4. Humdast allowed.
5. Affidavit-in-reply in IA filed on behalf of respondent is taken on record.
6. The applicants are at liberty to file an affidavit-in-rejoinder.

**WP/4268/2025**

7. Leave to file affidavit-in-rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of respondent Nos.6 and 8.
8. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
9. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**