

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Collector And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6894 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Additional CollectorRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10547 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Additional CollectorRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11527 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Collector And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv Parag Kabra , Adv Sourabh Arora i/b DSK LEGAL for
Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)